CITY OF NEW CARLISLE

Miscellaneous Fee and Permit Schedule 2025

RESIDENTIAL
Accessory Structures (Residential) (200 sq. ft. or less) | $40.00
Accessory Structures (Residential) (over 200 sq. ft.) $50.00
Demolition (Residential) (1,000 sq. ft. or less) $60.00 Fee Must Be Paid Upon Submission of Application
Demolition (Residential) (Over 1,000 sq. ft.) $125.00 Fee Must Be Paid Upon Submission of Application
Fences (Residential) $25.00

Minor Subdivisions (5 lots or less)

$60 per new lot created PLUS $225.00 Planning
Board Fee

Fee Must Be Paid Upon Submission of Application

Major Subdivisions (more than 5 lots)

$250.00 Preliminary Plans
$150 Plus $2 per lot for Final Plans

Fee Must Be Paid Upon Submission of Application

$1000 Engineering Fees
0.025% of estimated project cost
Multiple Family Construction $80.00 Per Unit
New Residential Construction (1 & 2 Family) $135.00

Residential Additions

$50.00 Plus $1.00 Per 100 sg. ft.

Signs (Residential) $30 Plus $.50 Per sq. ft.

Swimming Pools (Above Ground) $40.00

Swimming Pools (In Ground) $65.00

COMMERCIAL

Accessory Structures (Commercial) (200 sq. ft. or less)] $50.00

Accessory Structures (Commercial) (over 200 sq.ft.) | $60.00

Change of Use/Occupancy Permits $30.00 Fee Must Be Paid Upon Submission of Application
Demolition (Commercial) (1,000 sq. ft. or less) $80.00 Fee Must Be Paid Upon Submission of Application
Demolition (Commercial) (Over 1,000 sq. ft.) $175.00 Fee Must Be Paid Upon Submission of Application
Fences (Commercial) $30.00

Non-Residential Construction

$150.00 Plus $1.00 Per 100 sq. ft. over 1,000 sq. ft.

Signs (Commercial)

$35.00 Plus $.50 Per sq. ft.

Signs (Temporary) (Residential and Commercial)

$40.00

ADDITIONAL REQUIRED APPLICATIO

NS

Appeals (BZA) $125.00 Fee Must Be Paid Upon Submission of Application
Annexations $225.00 Fee Must Be Paid Upon Submission of Application
Conditional Uses (Planning Board) $225.00 Fee Must Be Paid Upon Submission of Application
Penalty Fee (For starting work without a permit) Double the Cost of the Permit

Prohibited Sign Removal $25.00 per sign

Solar Panels Ground Mounted $85.00 Plus $.50 Per sq. ft.

Solar Panels-Roof Top $100.00

Sidewalk/Curb/Gutter/Driveway Apron Inspections $30.00 Fee Must Be Paid Upon Submission of Application
Special Events Permits $125.00

Temporary Sales Vendor $60.00 Per Year

Temporary Food Venders Stands/Trailers $60.00 Per Year

Vacations/Dedications $35.00 Plus all Recording and Publication Fees Fee Must Be Paid Upon Submission of Application
Variances (BZA) $150.00 Fee Must Be Paid Upon Submission of Application
Zoning Amendments (Planning Board) $225.00 Fee Must Be Paid Upon Submission of Application
Zoning Code Text $.25 per page Fee Must Be Paid Upon Submission of Application
Zoning Code Map $10.00 Per Map Fee Must Be Paid Upon Submission of Application
Flood Plain $35.00 Fee Must Be Paid Upon Submission of Application

Accessory Structures include storage sheds, detached garages, pole barns, carports, decks, covered patios, and porch enclosures.




